APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL DAV PUBLIC SCHOOL

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) 1530066

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 15311

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE MCL BASUNDHARA AREA DT SUNDERGARH ORISSA,

SUNDARGARH , ODISHA - 770076

5 PRINCIPAL NAME RANJAN KUMAR PATEL
6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION M.Sc, B.Ed.

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID davps76@yahoo.com

8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 06621286212

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT http://davpsbasundhara.org/File/4562/MLD._B-1-
EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY CBSE%20AFFILIATION-EXT-%20LETTER.pdf




COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE

COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF
APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT

COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009,
AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE
NATIONAL BUILDING CODE

COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE
COMPETENT AUTHORITY

COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE
SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION

COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION
CERTIFICATES

http://davpsbasundhara.org/File/4562/2HZ_B-2-
SOCIETY%20TRUST.pdf

http://davpsbasundhara.org/File/4562/649 B-3-NOC-Final.pdf

http://davpsbasundhara.org/File/4562/UXK_B-4-
COR%Z20Approved%20Letter.pdf

http://davpsbasundhara.org/File/4562/3TT_B-5-
Building%20Safety%20Certificate.pdf

http://davpsbasundhara.org/File/4562/3GC_B-6-
Fire%20Safety%20Merged.pdf

http://davpsbasundhara.org/File/4562/C3F_B-7-DEO-
Self%20Declaration-Final.pdf

http://davpsbasundhara.org/File/4562/TFU_B-8-Water-Health-
Sanitary-Final.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND
PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE
FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.



C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER

LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)

LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA)

MEMBERS

LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD
EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1

PRINCIPAL

http://davpsbasundhara.org/File/4562/CZQ_C-1-FEE%20STRUCTURE.pdf

http://davpsbasundhara.org/File/4562/P72_C-2-ACADEMIC_CALENDER.pdf

http://davpsbasundhara.org/File/4562/UE7_C-3-SMC-School.pdf

http://davpsbasundhara.org/File/4562/Y7TW_PTA%20ASSOCIATION.pdf

http://davpsbasundhara.org/File/4562/LA3_Last%203%20years%20Result.pdf
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TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS

PGT
TGT
PRT
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR
5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

SL YEAR
NO.
1 2024

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL YEAR
NO.
1 2024

NO. OF
REGISTERED
STUDENTS

38

NO. OF
REGISTERED
STUDENTS

29

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL INFORMATION

NO.

NO. OF STUDENTS
PASSED

38

NO. OF STUDENTS
PASSED

28

47

10

10

20

1:5

MR P K ROUTRAY

MR A PRADHAN
PASS REMARKS
PERCENTAGE
100 All the students have passed
PASS REMARKS
PERCENTAGE
96.55 One Student Compartment
DETAILS



1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)

2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)

3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS
(IN SQ MTR)

4 INTERNET FACILITY

5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS

6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS

7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL

COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

1 BANAMALI MEHER

2 HEMANTA KUMAR SWAIN

3 PRAMOD KUMAR ROUTRAY

4 SUBRAT KUMAR PADHY

5 NIRAJ KUMAR JHA

6 ELORA MOHANTY

7 MAMATA NAIK

8 SANTOSH KUMAR CHHOTARAY

9 SHEIKH AMINUDDIN

TGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

TGT

PGT

TGT

PRT

TGT

25900
32 & 46

6 &70

YES
15
15

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=x67haMKCnTw

M.A.

M.A.

M.Sc PHY

M.Sc CHEM ,Ph.D
M.Sc MATH

M.Sc, M.Phil
M.Sc, M.Phil

BFA

M.A.



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

BANDITA BRAHMA

RITESH MOHAN

DEEPANJALI NAIK

SAROJ KUMAR CHOUDHURY

SURENDRA NATH BEHERA

SHIBA PRASAD SWAIN

RINA KUMARI SAHOO

ATAL BIHARI SAHOO

TAPASI BIHARI

BIJAYA KUMAR DASH

NAND KUMAR BISWAKARMA

AJAY KUMAR KAMILA

RASMITA PALAI

JYOTI RANJAN GURU

HRUDANANDA SAHU

CHANDAN KUMAR MADINA

RASMITA NANDA

MANORANJAN DALUA

GYANA RANJAN PANIGRAHI

TGT

TGT

PRT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PGT

PRT

M.A., M.Phil

M.A.

M.Sc. ZOOLOGY
M.Sc PHY

M.Sc.

M.A.

B.Sc.

B.A.

M.Sc. ZOOLOGY
M.A.

M.A.

MSC MATH

MA

MA HINDI

MA (POLITICAL SCIENCE)
MSC CHEMISTRY
M.A.

M.COM

GRADUATION



29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

MILU SAHU

TOP KUMAR PATEL

MD. TAHIR KHAN

PINKI KUMARI

MADHUSUDAN DASH

REEMARANI CHOUDHURY

PRITIPRAVA SINGH

KALYANI PRADHAN

SWAPNARANI DASH

SAYAN PAUL

SUBHRADEB DUTTA

ABHISEK PRADHAN

DEEPTIMAYEE SAHU

PRIYARANJAN DAS

SUDIPTA KUMAR PANDA

NIBEDITA DHURUA

MAHESWARI JENA

RANJAN KUMAR PATEL

UTPAL DAS

PRT

OTHER

PRT

NTT

PRT

NTT

PGT

PRT

PGT

PGT

TGT

PET

NTT

PGT

TGT

NTT

NTT

PRINCIPAL

PET

MA IN ODIA
M.LIB. SCIENCE
MA IN MUSIC
B.SC

B.sc. Maths
B.sc. Zoology
MA

MA

M.Sc.

M.Sc.

MA

M.P.Ed.

B.Sc.
M.A.(Hindi)
M.A.(Sans.,Odia)
B.A.(Pol.Sc.)
GRADUATION
M.Sc(Phy)

M.P.Ed.



48

PRAGYAN PALLAVINI

PGT

M.Sc.



