APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	DAV PUBLIC SCHOOL
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	1530066
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	15311
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	MCL BASUNDHARA AREA DT SUNDERGARH ORISSA, SUNDARGARH , ODISHA - 770076
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	RANJAN KUMAR PATEL
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.Sc, B.Ed.
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	davps76@yahoo.com
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	06621286212

B: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	http://davpsbasundhara.org/File/4562/MLD_B-1-CBSE%20AFFILIATION-EXT-%20LETTER.pdf

2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	http://davpsbasundhara.org/File/4562/2HZ_B-2-SOCIETY%20TRUST.pdf
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	http://davpsbasundhara.org/File/4562/649_B-3-NOC-Final.pdf
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	http://davpsbasundhara.org/File/4562/UXK_B-4-COR%20Approved%20Letter.pdf
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	http://davpsbasundhara.org/File/4562/3TT_B-5- Building%20Safety%20Certificate.pdf
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	http://davpsbasundhara.org/File/4562/3GC_B-6- Fire%20Safety%20Merged.pdf
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	http://davpsbasundhara.org/File/4562/C3F_B-7-DEO-Self%20Declaration-Final.pdf
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	http://davpsbasundhara.org/File/4562/TFU_B-8-Water-Health-Sanitary-Final.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	http://davpsbasundhara.org/File/4562/CZQ_C-1-FEE%20STRUCTURE.pdf
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	http://davpsbasundhara.org/File/4562/P72_C-2-ACADEMIC_CALENDER.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	http://davpsbasundhara.org/File/4562/UE7_C-3-SMC-School.pdf
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	http://davpsbasundhara.org/File/4562/Y7W_PTA%20ASSOCIATION.pdf
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	http://davpsbasundhara.org/File/4562/LA3_Last%203%20years%20Result.pdf

D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	MR RANJAN KUMAR PATEL

2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	47
	PGT	10
	TGT	10
	PRT	20
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1:5
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	MR P K ROUTRAY
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	MR A PRADHAN

RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2024	38	38	100	All the students have passed

RESULT CLASS: XII

	SL 10.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1		2024	29	28	96.55	One Student Compartment

E: SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL	INFORMATION	DETAILS
NO.		

1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	25900
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	32 & 46
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	6 & 70
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	15
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	15
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=x67haMKCnTw

F: TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	BANAMALI MEHER	TGT	M.A.
2	HEMANTA KUMAR SWAIN	PGT	M.A.
3	PRAMOD KUMAR ROUTRAY	PGT	M.Sc PHY
4	SUBRAT KUMAR PADHY	PGT	M.Sc CHEM ,Ph.D
5	NIRAJ KUMAR JHA	TGT	M.Sc MATH
6	ELORA MOHANTY	PGT	M.Sc, M.Phil
7	MAMATA NAIK	TGT	M.Sc, M.Phil
8	SANTOSH KUMAR CHHOTARAY	PRT	BFA
9	SHEIKH AMINUDDIN	TGT	M.A.

10	BANDITA BRAHMA	TGT	M.A., M.Phil
11	RITESH MOHAN	TGT	M.A.
12	DEEPANJALI NAIK	PRT	M.Sc. ZOOLOGY
13	SAROJ KUMAR CHOUDHURY	TGT	M.Sc PHY
14	SURENDRA NATH BEHERA	TGT	M.Sc.
15	SHIBA PRASAD SWAIN	TGT	M.A.
16	RINA KUMARI SAHOO	PRT	B.Sc.
17	ATAL BIHARI SAHOO	PRT	B.A.
18	TAPASI BIHARI	PRT	M.Sc. ZOOLOGY
19	BIJAYA KUMAR DASH	PRT	M.A.
20	NAND KUMAR BISWAKARMA	PRT	M.A.
21	AJAY KUMAR KAMILA	TGT	MSC MATH
22	RASMITA PALAI	PRT	MA
23	JYOTI RANJAN GURU	PRT	MA HINDI
24	HRUDANANDA SAHU	PRT	MA (POLITICAL SCIENCE)
25	CHANDAN KUMAR MADINA	PRT	MSC CHEMISTRY
26	RASMITA NANDA	PRT	M.A.
27	MANORANJAN DALUA	PGT	M.COM
28	GYANA RANJAN PANIGRAHI	PRT	GRADUATION

29	MILU SAHU	PRT	MA IN ODIA
30	TOP KUMAR PATEL	OTHER	M.LIB. SCIENCE
31	MD. TAHIR KHAN	PRT	MA IN MUSIC
32	PINKI KUMARI	NTT	B.SC
33	MADHUSUDAN DASH	PRT	B.sc. Maths
34	REEMARANI CHOUDHURY	NTT	B.sc. Zoology
35	PRITIPRAVA SINGH	PGT	MA
36	KALYANI PRADHAN	PRT	MA
37	SWAPNARANI DASH	PGT	M.Sc.
38	SAYAN PAUL	PGT	M.Sc.
39	SUBHRADEB DUTTA	TGT	MA
40	ABHISEK PRADHAN	PET	M.P.Ed.
41	DEEPTIMAYEE SAHU	NTT	B.Sc.
42	PRIYARANJAN DAS	PGT	M.A.(Hindi)
43	SUDIPTA KUMAR PANDA	TGT	M.A.(Sans.,Odia)
44	NIBEDITA DHURUA	NTT	B.A.(Pol.Sc.)
45	MAHESWARI JENA	NTT	GRADUATION
46	RANJAN KUMAR PATEL	PRINCIPAL	M.Sc(Phy)
47	UTPAL DAS	PET	M.P.Ed.

48 PRAGYAN PALLAVINI PGT M.Sc.
